
Dart Sailability Group Programme 2025

Date/Time Event OOD/PM

Tide 

Time

Tide 

Height

Wed 26th March
Launch - 

Safety,S1,S3 Org: Andy 15:59 4.1

Tues 1st April
Launch - 

NAB,S2,Kanata Org: Andy 09:07 5.1

Thurs 3rd April 

1000

New Volunteer 

Induction

Launch Backup

Org: Bob

Org: Andy 10:24 4.5

Fri 4th April

Launch Backup.

ARC New Skipper 

Training

Org: Andy

Org: Bob 11:05 4.1

Sat 5th April 1000

(Head of Dart SUP 

Challenge)

Dartmouth new 

Access Ramp 

Christening.

Org: Ian

12:03 3.6

Tues 8th April 

1430
Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Power Org: Bob 16:24 3.8

Wed 9th April 

1500
Launch - Equaliser & 

RS Org: Andy 17:15 4.1

Sat 12th April 1000
New Volunteer 

Induction Org: Anna 19:07 4.6

Mon 14th April 

1000
Volunteer Training 

Ashore Org: Anna 08:22 4.6

Tues 15th April 

1000
OOD/PM Training 

Ashore Org: Ian 20:36 4.6

Thurs 17th April
Launch Backup Org: Andy 09:18 4.3

Fri 18th April 0900
Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Hansa.

ARC Skipper Training

Org: Kevin

Org: Bob 09:45 4.1

Sat 19th April 0900

Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Keelboat.

Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Power

Org: Kevin

Org: Bob 10:19 3.9

Sun 20th April (Easter) 11:08 3.7



Mon 21st April 

1000

Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Power - 

Spare

Org: Bob

12:14 3.5

Wed 23rd April

1400

Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Hansa.

Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Keelboat - 

Spare.

Org: Kevin

15:11 3.8

Thurs 24th April 

1400 MOB Training Org: Bob 16:21 4.1

Sat 26th April

0900

1000

Volunteer Training 

Ashore

Moving & Handling 

Training

Org: Anna

Org: Andy / 

Maureen 18:06 4.7

Mon 28th April 

0900
Volunteer Training 

Ashore - if needed Org: Anna 19:40 5

Tues 29th April

1700 AGM

1800 Dinner
AGM & Annual 

Dinner 08:04 5

Thurs 1st May 

0900
Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Oscar Org: Ian 09:30 4.7

Fri 2nd May  0900
Volunteer Training 

Afloat - Spare Org: Kevin/Bob 10:13 4.3

Sat 3rd May 1000
All Boats

OOD Anna

PM Derek 11:01 4

Wed 7th May 1330
All Boats

OOD Ian

PM Chris S 15:39 3.8

Thurs 8th May 

1430 Group ? 16:30 4

Sat 10th May 1600

Hansa/Liberty 

only. Evening 

session

OOD Tom

17:53 4.4

Sat 17th May 0900
Group ? 09:33 4.1

Mon 19th May 

0900 Group ? 11:00 3.8

Tues 20th May 

1000

All Boats + Hansa 

Bmad race

OOD Bob

PM Carrie 12:00 3.7

Wed 21st May 

1130 Group ? 13:09 3.7



Thurs 22nd May 

1230 Group ? 14:25 3.9

Fri 23rd May1330
Group ? 15:36 4.1

Sat 24th May 1430

All Boats + Hansa 

Durston race

CANCELLED

OOD David

PM Chris T 16:37 4.4

Tues 27th May 

1700

SOCIAL: Sausage 

Sizzle 

CANCELLED Carrie & Bob 19:16 4.9

Sat 31st May 1000
Power and Keel 

boats only

OOD Bob

10:08 4.3

Mon 2nd June 

1000

All Boats

[Kanata reserved 

for Group use]

OOD Neil

PM Tom 11:47 3.9

Tues 3rd June 

1100 Group ? 12:44 3.7

Wed 4th June 

1200

Group ?

ARC moves to 

Torbay 13:43 3.7

Thurs 5th June 

1300 Group ? 14:39 3.7

Fri 6th June 1330
Group ?

15:33 3.9

Sat 7th June 1430

All Boats + Hansa 

Bmad race [No 

ARC]

CANCELLED

OOD Chris W

PM Andy 16:23 4

Tues 10th June 

1630

Keelboats only. 

Evening session OOD Graham 18:35 4.5

Mon 16th June 

0900 Group ? 10:09 4.1

Tues 17th June 

0930

Group ?

ARC returns from 

Torbay 10:53 4.1

Wed 18th June 

1000

All Boats + Hansa 

fun & games

OOD Ian

PM Andy 11:44 4

Thurs 19th June 

1045 Group ? 12:41 4



Fri 20th June 1145
Group ? 13:45 4

Sat 21st June 1300

No Hoist.

All Boats.
[Hansa Founders 

Trophy pairs racing 

POSTPONED]

OOD Tom

PM Derek 14:55 4.1

Mon 23rd June 

1500

No Hoist.

All Boats.

OOD Bob

PM Maureen 17:07 4.4

Wed 25th June 

1700

All boats. 

Evening session OOD Neil 19:00 4.8

Fri 27th June PB2 Course - tbc 08:24 4.6

Sat 28th June PB2 Course - tbc 09:12 4.5

Mon 30th June 

0930

Group - 

MoortoLife OOD Chris W 10:36 4.2

Tues 1st July 0930
Group ? 11:12 4.1

Wed 2nd July 1000
All Boats + Hansa 

Bmad race

OOD Tom

PM Derek 11:48 3.9

Thurs 3rd July 

1030 Group ? 12:29 3.8

Fri 4th July 1130 Group ? 13:20 3.7

Sat 5th July 1230

All Boats + Hansa 

Durston Races

CANCELLED

OOD David

PM Pam 14:20 3.7

Mon 7th July 1430
Group ? 16:27 4

Tues 8th July 1530
All Boats

OOD Graham

PM Maureen 17:22 4.2

Thurs 10th July 

1700

SOCIAL: Up river 

trip to Maltsters 

pub Carrie and Dawn 18:55 4.5

Tues 15th July 

0900 Group ? 10:02 4.4

Wed 16th July 

1000

All Boats + Hansa 

fun & games

OOD Ian

PM Pam 10:41 4.3

Thurs 17th July 

0930 Group ? 11:23 4.2

Fri 18th July 1000
Group ? 12:11 4.1



Sat 19th July 1100

All Boats + Hansa 

Team racing 

against SGBA

OOD Chris W

PM Andy 13:09 4

Mon 21st July 

1345 Group ? 15:41 4

Tues 22nd July 

1500

All Boats + Hansa 

Durston Races

OOD Graham

PM Chris S 16:53 4.2

Wed 23rd July 

1600 Group ? 17:56 4.5

Thurs 24th July 

1700

Keelboats only. 

Evening session OOD Anna 18:49 4.7

Tues 29th July 

0900 Group ? 10:02 4.4

Wed 30th July 

1000 All Boats

OOD Chris T

PM Carrie 10:30 4.3

Thurs 31st July 

0900 Group ? 10:58 4.1

Fri 1st Aug 0930 Group ? 11:31 4

Sat 2nd Aug 1030
All Boats + Hansa 

Bmad race

OOD David

PM Derek 12:13 3.8

Tues 5th Aug 1400
Group - BASE 

Devon

OOD Anna

PM Maureen 15:51 3.8

Wed 6th Aug 1500
All Boats

OOD Neil

PM Carrie 16:56 4.1

Thurs 7th Aug 

1600 Group ? 17:48 4.3

Sat 9th Aug 1700
SOCIAL: Sausage 

Sizzle OOD Tom 19:19 4.7

Thurs 14th Aug 

1000

Early start. 

Keelboats only

CANCELLED OOD Chris W 10:21 4.6

Fri 15th Aug 0900
Group ? 10:58 4.4

Sat 16th Aug 1000

All Boats + Hansa 

fun & games

(Dittisham Regatta 

inc. Oscar & Old 

Gaffers - Kanata)

CANCELLED

OOD Bob

PM Pam 11:41 4.2



Mon 18th Aug 14:01 3.8

Tues 19th Aug 

1330 Group ? 15:33 3.9

Wed 20th Aug 

1500

All Boats + Hansa 

Durston Races 

OOD Graham

PM Chris S 16:50 4.2

Thurs 21st Aug 

1600 Group ? 17:49 4.5

Sat 23rd Aug 1700
Keelboats only. 

Evening session OOD Ian 19:22 4.9

Wed 27th Aug

INFO: Dartmouth 

busy - Yacht 

Regatta Wed 27th - 

Sat 30th 09:24 4.6

Fri 29th Aug 0900
Group ? 10:16 4.3

Sat 30th Aug 1000

All Boats + Hansa 

Regatta 

CANCELLED

( ARC in 

Dartmouth Regatta 

Procession )

OOD Anna

PM Andy 10:46 4.1

Mon 1st Sept 0900
RYA Level 1 Course 12:14 3.7

Tues 2nd Sept 

0900 RYA Level 1 Course 13:29 3.6

Wed 3rd Sept 1330
All Boats 

CANCELLED

OOD Neil

PM Derek 15:14 3.7

Thurs 4th Sept 

1430 Group ? 16:30 4

Fri 5th Sept 1530
Group ? 17:24 4.4

Sat 6th Sept 1600

Hansa/Liberty 

only. Evening 

session

OOD Tom

PM Dawn 18:10 4.7

INFO: Dartmouth Dinghy Regatta  



Sat 13th Sept 1000

Keel and 

powerboats only. 

Early tide.
(Dart 10km swim to 

Greenway) OOD Chris T 10:34 4.5

Sun 14th Sept
(Dart 10km swim to 

Greenway) 11:16 4.2

Mon 15th Sept 

1030

All Boats + Hansa 

Durston Races 

CANCELLED

OOD Graham

PM Maureen 12:15 3.9

Tues 16th Sept 

1200

All Boats + Hansa 

Regatta

OOD Kevin

PM Graham 13:54 3.7

Wed 17th Sept 

1330

All Boats + Hansa 

Regatta MOVED 15:30 3.9

Thurs 18th Sept 

1445 Group ? 16:41 4.2

Fri 19th Sept 1530
Group ? 17:34 4.5

Sat 20th Sept 1600

All Boats + Hansa 

Founders Trophy 

pairs racing and 

SOCIAL: Sausage 

Sizzle at Clubhouse

OOD Ian

PM Carrie 18:17 4.8

Mon 29th Sept 

0900 Group ? 10:43 4

Tues 30th Sept 

1000 All Boats

OOD Chris W

PM Pam 11:35 3.8

Fri 10th Oct 0830
Recover Boats 08:58 5

Sat 11th Oct 0830
Recover Boats 09:36 4.8

Mon 13th Oct 

0930 Recover Boats 11:00 4.3

Tues 14th Oct 

1030 Recover Boats 12:05 3.9

Wed 15th Oct 

1200 Recover Boats 13:46 3.8

Thurs 16th Oct 

1330 Recover Boats 15:11 4



Fri 17th Oct 1430
Recover Boats 16:15 4.3


